506152807 07/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6199539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW RANKIN	12/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIVE PRIME THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	111 OYSTER POINT BLVD.	
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16476814

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@mcneillbaur.com

Correspondent Name: MCNEILL BAUR PLLC

Address Line 1: 125 CAMBRIDGE PARK DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T NUMBER: 01275-0058-00US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARITY K. DUNN	
SIGNATURE:	/Charity K. Dunn/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

 $source = 2020-07-14_01275-0058-00US_execAssignment_FP\#page1.tif\\ source = 2020-07-14_01275-0058-00US_execAssignment_FP\#page2.tif\\ source = 2020-07-14_01275-0058-00US_execAssignment_FP\#page3.tif\\$

PATENT 506152807 REEL: 053205 FRAME: 0068

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

PSGL-1 Antagonists and Uses Thereof

for which I/we executed United States Provisional Application Nos. 62/445,071 on January 11, 2017, and

WHEREAS, Five Prime Therapeutics, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at Two Corporate Drive, South San Francisco, CA 94080 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to these inventions in all countries throughout the world, and to any applications filed in any worldwide jurisdiction claiming the benefit of priority of these provisional patent applications as well as any Letters Patent to be issued claiming the benefit of priority of the provisional applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, including provisional Application No. 62/445,071 filed January 11, 2017, including all rights to claim the benefit of priority in any worldwide patent jurisdiction to Application No. 62/445,071 and including any applications claiming the benefit of priority to Application No. 62/445,071 and any Letters Patent granted thereon including any renewals, extensions, or reissues of such Letters Patent. I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any jurisdiction whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for these inventions to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to these inventions in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for these inventions in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE acknowledges this assignment and hereunto signed ASSIGNEE'S name to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

FIVE PRIME MERKELITICS, INC.

a Control

Date: 21 Dec 2017

Name: Francis Sarena

Title: Chief Strategy Officer and Secretary

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of San Mateo <u>2017</u> before me, <u>Teri Lee, Notary Public</u>, personally appeared Randum who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persop(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they. executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(lest) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. TERI LEE Commission # 2115155 WITNESS my harist and official sea Notary Public - California San Mateo County Comm. Expires Jun 12, 2019 Signature " Place Notary Seal above Though this section is OPTIONAL, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of attached document: Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Number of Pages: _____ Signor(s) Other than named above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signor(s): Signer's Name: Corporate Officer – Title(s): ☐Partner - ☐Limited ☐General □Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact □Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator □ Other: Signor is representing:

document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of San Mateo 2017 before me, Teri Lee, Notary Public , personally appeared Francis Sav ONO , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. TERI LEE Commission # 2115155 WITNESS my hand and official sea Notary Public - California San Mateo County ay Comm. Expires Jun 12, 2019 Place Notary Seal above Though this section is OPTIONAL, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of attached document: Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Number of Pages: _____ Signor(s) Other than named above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signor(s): Signer's Name: Corporate Officer – Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General □Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact □Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐Other: Signor is representing:

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the

PATENT REEL: 053205 FRAME: 0071

RECORDED: 07/14/2020